

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/26/2021 3:13 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 100172-0

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON

MICHAEL J. COLLINS,

Appellant,

v.

OLYMPIC INTERIORS INC.,

Respondent.

**RESPONDENT OLYMPIC INTERIORS INC.'S ANSWER
TO SECOND AMENDED PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Sheryl J. Willert, WSBA #08617
Jeffery M. Wells, WSBA #45840
WILLIAMS, KASTNER & GIBBS PLLC
601 Union Street, Suite 4100
Seattle, WA 98101-2380
Phone: (206) 628-6600
Fax: (206) 628-6611
Email: swillert@williamskastner.com
jwellswilliamskastner.com

Attorneys for Respondent
Olympic Interiors Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. Background	2
B. The Trial Court Grants Summary Judgment.....	6
C. The Court of Appeals Affirms the Trial Court’s Order; Petitioner Seeks Discretionary Review	8
IV. ARGUMENT	9
V. CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
STATE CASES	
<i>Overton v. Consolidated Insurance Co.,</i> 145 Wn.2d 417 (2002)	11
<i>Young v. Key Pharmaceuticals Inc.,</i> 112 Wn.2d 216 (1989)	11
RULES	
CR 56(e)	11
RAP 13.4(b).....	passim
